Silver Ridge Avenue- Road Closure Extended 3-23-17

ROAD CLOSURE EXTENDED,

Gulfport, Mississippi: The north and south bound lanes on Silver Ridge Avenue from 5th Street south to the dead end will be closed to thru traffic in order to repair a sewer cave-in. The road closure has been scheduled from March 23, 2017, until March 31, 2017, from 8:30a.m. until 3:00p.m, each day  if weather permits.

For questions or further information, please contact the Public Works Department @ 228-868-5740.

 

 

 

Warren Drive-Smoke Test 3-23-17

SMOKE TEST

 Gulfport, Mississippi, The City of Gulfport will be smoke testing the sewer lines in the area of Warren Drive from Stewart Road west to Rudolph Drive, including Dede Drive and Stewart Road from Dedeaux Road south to Warren Drive. This also includes Chris Drive, Martin Court, Lehmann Court, Vixen Loop, Sonja Drive and Rudolph Drive. The smoke testing has been scheduled for March 28, 2017, thru March 31, 2017, from 8:00a.m. until 2:00p.m, each day if weather permits.

For questions or further information, please contact the Public Works Department at 228-868-5740.

 

 

 

 

Simpson Road-Boil Water Notice 3-20-17

BOIL WATER NOTICE,

Gulfport, Mississippi: Due to a water main repair, a “Boil Water Notice” has been issued for the citizens in the area of Simpson Road from Mays Road south to Deidra Court, including Rhonda Court, Karen Court, and Deidra Court. This also includes Mays Road from Simpson Road west to the dead end.

Citizens who acquire their drinking water from this area are asked to boil water vigorously for one minute and let it cool before consuming.

The Gulfport Water Works Division will alert residents when the water meets the standards of the Safe Drinking Water Law.

For questions or further information, please contact the Public Works Department at 228-868-5740.

 

Mays Road – Water Outage/Boil Water Notice 3-16-17

WATER OUTAGE/BOIL WATER NOTICE,

Gulfport, Mississippi: Due to a water main repair, the City of Gulfport has issued a “Water Outage/Boil Water Notice” for the citizens in the area of Mays Road from Three Rivers Road west to the dead end, including Lucky Mays Road, White Oak Drive, Mays Court, Brookwood Lane, Cold Springs Road, Briarwood Drive East. This also includes Deidra Court, Karen Court, Rhonda Court, and Simpson Road from Mays Road south to Deidra Court. The Water Outage is on March 23, 2017, between the hours of 8:00a.m. until 6:00p.m.

For questions or further information, please contact the Public Works Department at 228-868-5740.

 

 

 

Tandy Drive – Smoke Test 3-15-17

SMOKE TEST,

Gulfport, Mississippi, The City of Gulfport will be smoke testing the sewer lines in the area of Tandy Drive from Sharp Boulevard east to East Tandy Drive, including Cora Circle, Temple Drive, Liz Circle, West David Drive, Nancy Lane, East Tandy Drive, Harvey Avenue, Scott Circle, Todd Drive, Tracy Drive, East Tracy Drive, Woolmarket Street, Franklin Avenue, Ramsey Avenue, and West Tracy Drive. The smoke testing has been scheduled for March 20, 2017, thru March 23, 2017, from 8:00a.m. until 2:00p.m, each day if weather permits.

For questions or further information, please contact the Public Works Department at 228-868-5740.

 

 

 

 

 

 

Forest Drive-Boil Water Notice Lifted 3-15-17

BOIL WATER NOTICE LIFTED

Gulfport, Mississippi: Local officials “lifted all boil water notices” for the citizens and businesses in the area of Cowan Road west to Forest Drive and from East Pass Road south to Forest Drive, including Watkins Avenue from East Pass Road south to Church Street. This also includes 3rd Street south to 5th Street and Howard Avenue west to Cowan Road, and Doctor’s Nutrition.

Multiple tests performed by the Gulfport Water Works Division indicated the water meets the standards of the Safe Drinking Water Law.

For questions or further information, please contact the Public Works Department @ 228-868-5740.

 

 

 

Quail Ridge Road-Boil Water Notice Lifted 3-14-17

BOIL WATER NOTICE LIFTED

Gulfport, Mississippi: Local officials “lifted all boil water notices” for the citizens in the area of Quail Ridge Subdivision, including Herring Road from Robinson Road north to Quail Ridge Road.

Multiple tests performed by the Gulfport Water Works Division indicated the water meets the standards of the Safe Drinking Water Law.

For questions or further information, please contact the Public Works Department @ 228-868-5740.

 

 

JFM Parkway- Boil Water Notice Lifted 3-14-17

BOIL WATER NOTICE LIFTED,

Gulfport, Mississippi: Local officials “lifted all boil water notices” for the citizens and businesses in the area of JFM Parkway from Landon Road southwest to Canal Road. This also includes Juan Tequilas Restaurant, Exxon Gas Station, Bay Berry RV Park, Gulfport Sportsplex, and Gulf Island Water Park.                                                                                                                                   .

Multiple tests performed by the Gulfport Water Works Division indicated the water meets the standards of the Safe Drinking Water Law.

For questions or further information, please contact the Public Works Department @ 228-868-5740.

 

 

54th Avenue – Road Closure Rescheduled 3/13/2017

ROAD CLOSURE RESCHEDULED

City of Gulfport, Mississippi:

John Hams Construction has submitted a notification of road closure in the area 54th Avenue between 33rd Street and 37th Street. Due to bad weather, the road closure has been rescheduled for March 20, 2017, from 7:30am until 5:30pm, in order to tie-in a new water main. 53rd Avenue and 55th Avenue will be used as a detour route.

For questions or further information, please contact Mr. Jeffrey Oaks the Project Manager @ 504-782-4976.

Highway 49 – Boil Water Notice Lifted 3/12/2017

BOIL WATER NOTICE LIFTED

Gulfport, Mississippi: Local officials “lifted all boil water notices” for the citizens and businesses in the area of Highway 49 from Duckworth Road north to South Swan Road, including Touriel Road. This also includes Hidden Acres Mobile Home Park.

Multiple tests performed by the Gulfport Water Works Division indicated the water meets the standards of the Safe Drinking Water Law.

For questions or further information, please contact the Public Works Department @ 228-868-5740.